Farm Register for Vingelen, 1968 by Eystein Eggen


	Akeren (Semingsa)  
	186

	Bakkan (Gardsåkeren)  
	148

	Bakkan (Semundsbakken)  
	149

	Bakketun  
	265

	Bekkehagen 
	226

	Bjørkly  
	149

	Dalheim  
	206

	Dalseng  
	267

	Eggen  
	136

	Eidet  
	300

	Eigebu  
	220

	Enget  
	265

	Engset  
	162

	Fjerdingsgjelten
	210

	Fredheim  
	221

	Fremmermoen (Hilmarsen)  
	216

	Furuheim  
	316

	Furuholt  
	283

	Furuly  
	283

	Gammelstugjelten  
	244

	Granheim  
	278

	Grantævet  
	277

	Granås  
	279

	Halrøsten (Herresta)  
	209

	Hagen (Tollefshagen)  
	168

	Hagen ytre  
	169

	Hagen (Kverndalsåkeren)  
	207

	Haugen vestre  
	259

	Haugen (Simashaugen)  
	262

	Haugen (Banken)  
	263

	Haugseng  
	150

	Haugli  
	270

	Heggstad  
	140

	Hilmo  
	226

	Hjertmoen  
	216

	Høyås  
	279

	Jordet  
	201

	Jonsbu  
	142

	Kleven  
	298

	Kroken nedre  
	255

	Kroken øvre  
	256

	Kvennan  
	302

	Kvennan Camp
	302

	Kverndalsgrenda  
	205

	Kvernmo  
	207

	Kverntun  
	302

	Lien 1 (Erikslia)  
	139

	Lien 2 nordre  
	143

	Lieng  
	269

	Liheim  
	271

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Lillegjelten  
	248

	Lillehaug  
	252

	Livold søndre  
	141

	Livold nordre  
	141

	Løkken  
	214

	Markusvangen  
	152

	Motun  
	203

	Motrøen  
	204

	Myklebu
	224

	Myrstad  
	167

	Nergård (Eriksa)
	193

	Nesset  
	303

	Nesheim  
	306

	Nesteby  
	296

	Nestun  
	305

	Normo  
	204

	Nordstad  
	159

	Nordvangen (Sandkjerntrøen)  
	154

	Nordvangen (Andreassen)  
	155

	Nordvangen øvre  
	156

	Nordvangen ytre  
	160

	Norset  
	250

	Nygjelten  
	268

	Nygaard  
	241

	Nygårdsakeren  
	215

	Nyhus  
	196

	Nymoen (Lærargarden)  
	219

	Nytrøen  
	213

	Nytun  
	227

	Nysted  
	253

	Nysæter  
	147

	Nyås  
	250

	Oranjevollen  
	147

	Oustmo  
	205

	Rudvin  
	220

	Ryen  
	251

	Røe (Stornorna)  
	229

	Røe (Vetlnorsa)  
	231

	Røe (Gammelstugu)  
	233

	Røe (Nystugu)  
	234

	Røe (Usa)  
	236

	Røe (Vangstrøa)  
	238

	Røhner  
	269

	Rønningen  
	166

	Røset  
	272

	Røsli  
	270

	Røstad  
	271

	Sagen  
	212

	Saggjelten  
	211

	Skaubu  
	209

	Skaugløtt  
	225

	Skauom  
	267

	Smedåsen østre  
	257

	Smedåsen nordre (Jakobsåsen)  
	258

	Smedåsen vestre (Vetltrøa)  
	259

	Storgjelten  
	246

	Storhaug  
	176

	Storkvernan  
	301

	Sæter gamle  
	144

	Sæter nordre  
	146

	Telstad  
	307

	Trøan  
	150

	Trøansaker  
	148

	Trøeng  
	161

	Trøom  
	152

	Vangsgjelten  
	240

	Vangsakeren  
	278

	Vesterheim  
	280

	Vesterås  
	282

	Vestgard  
	165

	Vingelen søndre (Oustutrøa)  
	163

	Vingelen nordre (Nordistugu)  
	184

	Vingelen øvre (Tollefsa)  
	188

	Vingelen øvre (Utgård)  
	190

	Vingelen østre (Ousta)  
	190

	Vingelen Forbruksforening  
	225

	Vingelen meieri  
	225

	Vingelsgaard  
	173

	Vingelstrøen (Trøen)  
	198

	Vingelsåsen  
	284

	Vingelsåsen øvre  
	286

	Vingelsåsen nordre  
	289

	Vingelsåsen ytre  
	291

	Vingelsåsen (Aashaug)  
	294

	Vingill  
	162

	Vingrom  
	227

	Østeberg  
	286

	Østermoen  
	221

	Østerås I (Skomakeråsen)  
	280

	Østerås II  
	281

	Østvangen I  
	272

	Østvangen II  
	275

	Ås  
	254

	Aasenga  
	308

	Aaseng nordre  
	309

	Aaseng øvre I  
	311

	Aaseng øvre II  
	314

	Aaseng ytre  
	315

	Åsheim  
	251

	Aasgård  
	296

	Aastrøen  
	297





Farm Register for 


Vingelen


, 1968 by Eystein Eggen


 


 


Akeren (Semingsa)  


 


186


 


Bakkan (Gardsåkeren)  


 


148


 


Bakkan (Semundsbakken)  


 


149


 


Bakketun  


 


265


 


Bekkehagen 


 


226


 


Bjørkly  


 


149


 


Dalheim  


 


206


 


Dalseng  


 


267


 


Eggen  


 


136


 


Eidet  


 


300


 


Eigebu  


 


220


 


Enget  


 


265


 


Engset  


 


162


 


Fjerdingsgjelten


 


210


 


Fredheim  


 


221


 


Fremmermoen (Hilmarsen)  


 


216


 


Furuheim  


 


316


 


Furuholt  


 


283


 


Furuly  


 


283


 


Gammelstugjelten  


 


244


 


Granheim  


 


278


 


Grantævet  


 


277


 


Granås  


 


279


 


Halrøsten (Herresta)  


 


209


 


Hagen (Tollefshagen)  


 


168


 


Hagen ytre  


 


169


 


Hagen (Kverndalsåkeren)  


 


207


 


Haugen vestre  


 


259


 


Haugen (Simashaugen)  


 


262


 


Haugen (Banken)  


 


263


 


Haugseng  


 


150


 


Haugli  


 


270


 


Heggstad  


 


140


 


Hilmo  


 


226


 


Hjertmoen  


 


216


 


Høyås  


 


279


 


Jordet  


 


201


 


Jonsbu  


 


142


 


Kleven  


 


298


 


Kroken nedre  


 


255


 


Kroken øvre  


 


256


 


Kvennan  


 


302


 


Kvennan Camp


 


302


 


Kverndalsgrenda  


 


205


 


Kvernmo  


 


207


 


Kverntun  


 


302


 


Lien 1 (Erikslia)  


 


139


 


Lien 2 nordre  


 


143


 


Lieng  


 


269


 


Liheim  


 


271


 


Lillegjelten  


 


248


 


Lillehaug  


 


252


 


Livold søndre  


 


141


 


Livold nordre  


 


141


 


Løkken


  


 


214


 


Markusvangen  


 


152


 


Motun  


 


203


 


Motrøen  


 


204


 


Myklebu


 


224


 


Myrstad  


 


167


 


Nergård (Eriksa)


 


193


 


Nesset  


 


303


 


Nesheim  


 


306


 


Nesteby  


 


296


 


Nestun  


 


305


 


Normo  


 


204


 


Nordstad  


 


159


 


Nordvangen (Sandkjerntrøen)  


 


154


 


Nordvangen (Andreassen)  


 


155


 


Nordvangen øvre  


 


156


 


Nordvangen ytre  


 


160


 


Norset  


 


250


 


Nygjelten  


 


268


 


Nygaard  


 


241


 


Nygårdsakeren  


 


215


 


Nyhus  


 


196


 


Nymoen (Lærargarden)  


 


219


 


Nytrøen  


 


213


 


Nytun  


 


227


 


Nysted  


 


253


 


Nysæter  


 


147


 


Nyås  


 


250


 


Oranjevollen  


 


147


 


Oustmo  


 


205


 


Rudvin  


 


220


 


Ryen  


 


251


 


Røe (Stornorna)  


 


229


 


Røe (Vetlnorsa)  


 


231


 




Farm Register for  Vingelen , 1968 by Eystein Eggen    

Akeren (Semingsa)    186  

Bakkan (Gardsåkeren)    148  

Bakkan (Semundsbakken)    149  

Bakketun    265  

Bekkehagen   226  

Bjørkly    149  

Dalheim    206  

Dalseng    267  

Eggen    136  

Eidet    300  

Eigebu    220  

Enget    265  

Engset    162  

Fjerdingsgjelten  210  

Fredheim    221  

Fremmermoen (Hilmarsen)    216  

Furuheim    316  

Furuholt    283  

Furuly    283  

Gammelstugjelten    244  

Granheim    278  

Grantævet    277  

Granås    279  

Halrøsten (Herresta)    209  

Hagen (Tollefshagen)    168  

Hagen ytre    169  

Hagen (Kverndalsåkeren)    207  

Haugen vestre    259  

Haugen (Simashaugen)    262  

Haugen (Banken)    263  

Haugseng    150  

Haugli    270  

Heggstad    140  

Hilmo    226  

Hjertmoen    216  

Høyås    279  

Jordet    201  

Jonsbu    142  

Kleven    298  

Kroken nedre    255  

Kroken øvre    256  

Kvennan    302  

Kvennan Camp  302  

Kverndalsgrenda    205  

Kvernmo    207  

Kverntun    302  

Lien 1 (Erikslia)    139  

Lien 2 nordre    143  

Lieng    269  

Liheim    271  

Lillegjelten    248  

Lillehaug    252  

Livold søndre    141  

Livold nordre    141  

Løkken     214  

Markusvangen    152  

Motun    203  

Motrøen    204  

Myklebu  224  

Myrstad    167  

Nergård (Eriksa)  193  

Nesset    303  

Nesheim    306  

Nesteby    296  

Nestun    305  

Normo    204  

Nordstad    159  

Nordvangen (Sandkjerntrøen)    154  

Nordvangen (Andreassen)    155  

Nordvangen øvre    156  

Nordvangen ytre    160  

Norset    250  

Nygjelten    268  

Nygaard    241  

Nygårdsakeren    215  

Nyhus    196  

Nymoen (Lærargarden)    219  

Nytrøen    213  

Nytun    227  

Nysted    253  

Nysæter    147  

Nyås    250  

Oranjevollen    147  

Oustmo    205  

Rudvin    220  

Ryen    251  

Røe (Stornorna)    229  

Røe (Vetlnorsa)    231  

